कार्यालय जिला शिक्षा अधिकारी, जिला-सूरजपुर(छ०ग०)

Ref No-

Date:

District Education Officer Dist.-Surajpur(C.G.)

From:

District Education Officer Dist.-Surajpur(C.G.)

To

Mount Litera Zee School Sanjay Nagar, Ajab Nagar, Dist.-Surajpur(C.G.) (Name& Address of school)

Sir/Madam.

Issue of No Objection Certificate to Mount Litera Zee School, Sanjay Nagar, Ajab Nagar for affiliation to the Central Board of SecondaryEducation—Regarding, Ref:

In the reference 001 cited, Mount Litera Zee School Sanjay Nagar, Ajab Nagar, Dist.-Surajpur(C.G.), Run by Padma Saraswati Education Trust (Name &Address of Trust/ Society / Company) (Registered in Sub Registrar Office, Ambikapur) is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the academic year 2022-23 to for Classes 1 to VIII Standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act- 2009 and Rule of (State Act/ Rules).

Details of School

- 1. Name: Mount Litera Zee School
- 2. Revenue Village / City: Sanjay Nagar
- 3. Taluk : Surajpur
- 4. Total area of land: 8093 sqmt
- 5. Recognition Code: 3330210

The Department District Education Office, Surajpur (Name & Address of State Education Department) has No Objection for the Correspondent of the Mount Litera Zee School, Sanjay Nagar, Ajab Nagar, Dist.-Surajpur(C.G.) (Name & Address of school) for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of

The School Management Shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled

> District Education Officer Signature with Seal: Surajpur (Chhattisgarh)

Name of issuing authority: 94. 19712.93414 TH

Designation: Stell Stell The Total Telly